WORKFORCE

TRAINING SERVICES

City & Guilds
Level 1 Diploma in

HAIR & BEAUTY

To achieve the City & Guilds Level 1 Diploma in Hair & Beauty the learner must achieve 42 credits overall — 11 credits from
mandatory units and a minimum of 31 credits from the optional units available for each pathway as shown below.

City & Guilds Unit title Level Guided Mandatory
Unit number Credit Learning Hours
Unit 101 Introduce to hair & beauty sector 1 8 30

Unit 102 Presenting a professional image in a salon 1 3 30

Unit 113 Follow health & safety in the salon 1 8 30

Unit 115 Working with others 1 2 19

Pathway 1 Hairdressing
All mandatory units plus 31 credits from the following optional units

Unit 003 Shampooing and conditioning Entry 3 30
Unit 004 Hair plating Entry 3 30
Unit 005 Create an image using colour in the hair beauty sector Entry 3 30
Unit 103 Styling women’s hair 1 3 30
Unit 104 Styling men’s hair 1 3 30
Unit 105 Plating and twisting hair 1 3 30
Unit 111 Colour hair using temporary colour 1 3 30
Unit 112 Create a hair and beauty image 1 3 30
Unit 114 Salon reception duties 1 3 30
Unit 215 The art of dressing hair 2 5 30
Unit 217 The art of colouring hair 2 7 60

WORKFORCE TRAINING SERVICES
Peter Pan Complex 88 - 120 Springfield Road Belfast BT12 7AJ
T. 028 9024 7016 F: 028 9023 8436 t: info@workforceonline.org W: www.workforceonline.org



City & Guilds
Level 2 Diploma in

HAIRDRESSING

WORKFORCE

TRAINING SERVICES

To achieve the City & Guilds Level 2 Diploma in Hairdressing the learner must achieve 54 credits overall — 48 credits from mandatory

units and a minimum of 6 credits from the optional units available.

City & Guilds
Unit number
G20 (001)

G17 (012)

G7 (012)
GH8 (014)
GH9 (015)
GH10 (016)
GH11 (017)
GH12 (018)

Unit title

Ensure responsibility for actions

to reduce risks to health and safety

Give clients a positive impression of

yourself and your organisation

Advise and consult with clients

Shampoo, condition and treat the hair and scalp
Change hair colour

Style and finish hair

Set and dress hair

Cut hair using basic techniques

All mandatory units plus 6 credits from the following optional units

G4 (019)
G18 (020)
G8 (021)
GH13 (022)
GH14 (023)
GH15 (024)

Fulfil salon reception duties

Promote additional services or products to clients
Development and maintain your effectiveness at work
Plate and twist hair

Perm and neutralise hair

Attach hair to enhance style

WORKFORCE TRAINING SERVICES
Peter Pan Complex 88 - 120 Springfield Road Belfast BT12 7AJ

Level
Credit

2

R DN

R D DN

Guided
Learning

4

11

wW o B~ W O W

Mandatory
Hours
40

50

40
40
110
60
60
80

30
60
30
40
80
30

T. 028 9024 7016 F: 028 9023 8436 t: info@workforceonline.org W: www.workforceonline.org



City & Guilds
Level 3 Diploma in

HAIRDRESSING

WORKFORCE

TRAINING SERVICES

City & Guilds
Unit number
G22

G18

G21

GH16

GH17

GH18

GH19

GH20

GH21

GH22

Unit title

Monitor procedures to safely control work operations
Promote additional services or procedures to customers
Provide hairdressing consultation services

Creatively cut hair using a combination of techniques
Colour hair using a variety of techniques

Provide colour correction services

Creatively style and dress hair

Creatively dress long hair

Develop and enhance creative hairdressing skills

Create a variety of permed effects

Level Guided Mandatory
Credit Learning Hours

WORKFORCE TRAINING SERVICES
Peter Pan Complex 88 - 120 Springfield Road Belfast BT12 7AJ
T. 028 9024 7016 F: 028 9023 8436 t: info@workforceonline.org W: www.workforceonline.org



