





City & Guilds Level 1 Diploma in HAIR & BEAUTY



To achieve the City & Guilds Level 1 Diploma in Hair & Beauty the learner must achieve 42 credits overall — 11 credits from mandatory units and a minimum of 31 credits from the optional units available for each pathway as shown below.

City & Guilds Unit number	Unit title	Level Credit	Guided Learning	Mandatory Hours
Unit 101	Introduce to hair & beauty sector	1	3	30
Unit 102	Presenting a professional image in a salon	1	3	30
Unit 113	Follow health & safety in the salon	1	3	30
Unit 115	Working with others	1	2	19

Pathway 1 Hairdressing

All mandatory units plus 31 credits from the following optional units

Unit 003	Shampooing and conditioning	Entry	3	30
Unit 004	Hair plating	Entry	3	30
Unit 005	Create an image using colour in the hair beauty sector	Entry	3	30
Unit 103	Styling women's hair	1	3	30
Unit 104	Styling men's hair	1	3	30
Unit 105	Plating and twisting hair	1	3	30
Unit 111	Colour hair using temporary colour	1	3	30
Unit 112	Create a hair and beauty image	1	3	30
Unit 114	Salon reception duties	1	3	30
Unit 215	The art of dressing hair	2	5	30
Unit 217	The art of colouring hair	2	7	60

WORKFORCE TRAINING SERVICES







City & Guilds Level 2 Diploma in **HAIRDRESSING**



To achieve the City & Guilds Level 2 Diploma in Hairdressing the learner must achieve 54 credits overall — 48 credits from mandatory units and a minimum of 6 credits from the optional units available.

City & Guilds Unit number	Unit title	Level Credit	Guided Learning	Mandatory Hours
G20 (001)	Ensure responsibility for actions	2	4	40
	to reduce risks to health and safety	_	_	
G17 (012)	Give clients a positive impression of yourself and your organisation	2	5	50
G7 (012)	Advise and consult with clients	2	4	40
GH8 (014)	Shampoo, condition and treat the hair and scalp	2	4	40
GH9 (015)	Change hair colour	2	11	110
GH10 (016)	Style and finish hair	2	6	60
GH11 (017)	Set and dress hair	2	6	60
GH12 (018)	Cut hair using basic techniques	2	8	80
All mandatory u	nits plus 6 credits from the following optional units			
G4 (019)	Fulfil salon reception duties	2	3	30
G18 (020)	Promote additional services or products to clients	2	6	60
G8 (021)	Development and maintain your effectiveness at work	2	3	30
GH13 (022)	Plate and twist hair	2	4	40
GH14 (023)	Perm and neutralise hair	2	8	80
GH15 (024)	Attach hair to enhance style	2	3	30

WORKFORCE TRAINING SERVICES







City & Guilds Level 3 Diploma in **HAIRDRESSING**



City & Guilds Unit number	Unit title	Level Credit	Guided Learning	Mandatory Hours
G22	Monitor procedures to safely control work operations			
G18	Promote additional services or procedures to customers			
G21	Provide hairdressing consultation services			
GH16	Creatively cut hair using a combination of techniques			
GH17	Colour hair using a variety of techniques			
GH18	Provide colour correction services			
GH19	Creatively style and dress hair			
GH20	Creatively dress long hair			
GH21	Develop and enhance creative hairdressing skills			
GH22	Create a variety of permed effects			